Machined needle roller bearings
Technical Product Information
A Member of the
Schaeffler Group
X-life – this is the new premium grade
from INA and FAG, offering you new
opportunities for success. Benefit from the
combined expertise of two rolling bearing

Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions Basic load
ratings
Fatigue
limit load
Limiting
speed
Reference
speed
NK..-XL RNA49..-XL RNA69..-XL Fw D C r dyn.
Cr
stat.
C0r
Cur nG nB
�g min. kN kN kN min–1 min–1
+ NK5/10-TN-XL – – 3,1 5 10 10 0,15 2,65 1,92 0,295 37 000 65 000
+ NK5/12-TN-XL – – 3,7 5 10 12 0,15 3,4 2,65 0,435 37 000 65 000
+ NK 6/10-TN-XL – – 4,7 6 12 10 0,15 2,95 2,28 0,355 33 000 55 000
+ NK 6/12-TN-XL – – 5,7 6 12 12 0,15 3,8 3,15 0,52 33 000 55 000
+ NK 7/10-TN-XL – – 6,9 7 14 10 0,3 3,25 2,65 0,41 31 000 50 000
+ NK 7/12-TN-XL – – 8,2 7 14 12 0,3 4,15 3,6 0,60 31 000 49 000

Dimension table (continued) · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions Basic load
ratings
Fatigue
limit load
Limiting
speed
Reference
speed
NK..-XL RNA49..-XL RNA69..-XL NKS..-XL Fw D C r dyn.
Cr
stat.
C0r
Cur nG nB
�g min. kN kN kN min–1 min–1
NK20/16-XL – – – 27 20 28 16 0,3 14,6 17,5 3,2 20 000 15 000
NK20/20-XL – – – 33,9 20 28 20 0,3 18,6 23,8 4,15 20 000 15 000
– RNA4902-XL – – 21,7 20 28 13 0,3 12 13,6 2,43 22 000 14 000
– – RNA6902-XL – 39,7 20 28 23 0,3 19,5 25,5 4,45 20 000 14 000
– – – NKS20-XL 48,7 20 32 20 0,6 26 25 4,4 19 000 14 000
NK21/16-XL – – – 28,1 21 29 16 0,3 15,2 18,7 3,45 20 000 15 000
NK21/20-XL – – – 35,2 21 29 20 0,3 19,3 25,5 4,45 20 000 14 000
NK22/16-XL – – – 30 22 30 16 0,3 15,8 19,9 3,65 19 000 14 000
NK22/20-XL – – – 37 22 30 20 0,3 20 27 4,7 19 000 14 000
– RNA4903-XL – – 22,2 22 30 13 0,3 12,4 14,6 2,6 21 000 13 000
– – RNA6903-XL – 42,4 22 30 23 0,3 21,1 29 5,1 19 000 12 000
– – – NKS22-XL 61,5 22 35 20 0,6 27,5 28 4,9 17 000 13 000
NK24/16-XL – – – 31,9 24 32 16 0,3 16,9 22,3 4,1 18 000 13 000
NK24/20-XL – – – 40 24 32 20 0,3 21,4 30,5 5,3 18 000 13 000
– – – NKS24-XL 65,5 24 37 20 0,6 29,5 31 5,4 16 000 12 000
NK25/16-XL – – – 32,6 25 33 16 0,3 16,8 22,4 4,15 17 000 12 000
NK25/20-XL – – – 42 25 33 20 0,3 21,3 30,5 5,3 17 000 12 000
– RNA4904-XL – – 52,3 25 37 17 0,3 23,7 25,5 4,6 17 000 12 000
– – RNA6904-XL – 100 25 37 30 0,3 40,5 51 9,1 16 000 11 000
– – – NKS25-XL 68,1 25 38 20 0,6 31 33,5 5,8 16 000 11 000
NK26/16-XL – – – 34 26 34 16 0,3 17,3 23,6 4,35 16 000 12 000
NK26/20-XL – – – 42 26 34 20 0,3 22 32 5,6 16 000 12 000
NK28/20-XL – – – 52,2 28 37 20 0,3 24,8 34 5,9 15 000 11 000
NK28/30-XL – – – 82 28 37 30 0,3 37 57 10,5 15 000 11 000
– RNA49/22-XL – – 50,2 28 39 17 0,3 26 29,5 5,3 16 000 10 000
– – RNA69/22-XL – 98 28 39 30 0,3 42 55 9,9 15 000 10 000
– – – NKS28-XL 83,6 28 42 20 0,6 32,5 36,5 6,4 14 000 10 000
NK29/20-TN-XL – – – 50 29 38 20 03 27,5 39 6,9 16 000 10 000
NK29/30 – – – 84,3 29 38 30 0,3 37 57 10,6 15 000 10 000
NK30/20-TN-XL – – – 61 30 40 20 0,3 28 41 7,2 15 000 10 000
NK30/30-TN-XL – – – 92,4 30 40 30 0,3 42 69 12,7 15 000 9 500
– RNA4905-XL – – 61 30 42 17 0,3 26,5 31,5 5,7 15 000 9 500
– – RNA6905-XL – 112 30 42 30 0,3 44 59 10,6 14 000 9 000
– – – NKS30-XL 104 30 45 22 0,6 36,5 40 6,9 13 000 10 000
14
Needle roller bearings
Without inner ring
NK..-XL, NKS..-XL, RNA49..-XL

Dimension table (continued) · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions Basic load
ratings
Fatigue
limit load
Limiting
speed
Reference
speed
NK..-XL RNA49..-XL RNA69..-XL NKS..-XL Fw D C r dyn.
Cr
stat.
C0r
Cur nG nB
�g min. kN kN kN min–1 min–1
NK32/20-TN-XL – – – 64 32 42 20 0,3 29,5 44,5 7,8 14 000 9 000
NK32/30-XL – – – 102 32 42 30 0,3 39 63 11,7 13 000 9 500
– RNA49/28-XL – – 73,2 32 45 17 0,3 27,5 33,5 6,1 13 000 9 000
– – RNA69/28-XL – 135 32 45 30 0,3 45,5 63 11,4 13 000 8 500
– – – NKS32-XL 110 32 47 22 0,6 38 43,5 7,4 12 000 9 500
NK35/20-TN-XL – – – 69,4 35 45 20 0,3 31 48,5 8,5 13 000 8 500
NK35/30-TN-XL – – – 106 35 45 30 0,3 46 81 15 13 000 8 000
– RNA4906-XL – – 69,4 35 47 17 0,3 28,5 35,5 6,4 13 000 8 000
– – RNA6906-XL – 126 35 47 30 0,3 49 71 12,9 12 000 7 500
– – – NKS35-XL 118 35 50 22 0,6 39,5 47 8 12 000 8 500
NK37/20-XL – – – 77 37 47 20 0,3 28 43,5 7,6 12 000 8 500
NK37/30-XL – – – 113 37 47 30 0,3 42 73 13,5 12 000 8 500
– – – NKS37-XL 123 37 52 22 0,6 41,5 50 8,6 11 000 8 500
NK38/20-XL – – – 79,4 38 48 20 0,3 29 45 7,9 11 000 8 500
NK38/30-XL – – – 116 38 48 30 0,3 43 76 14 11 000 8 000
NK40/20-TN-XL – – – 78 40 50 20 0,3 33,5 56 9,8 12 000 7 500
NK40/30-XL – – – 125 40 50 30 0,3 44 79 14,6 11 000 8 000
– RNA49/32-XL – – 89,1 40 52 20 0,6 34,5 47,5 8,9 12 000 7 500
– – RNA69/32-ZW-XL – 162 40 52 36 0,6 53 82 15,1 11 000 7 500
– – – NKS40-XL 129 40 55 22 0,6 42,5 54 9,2 10 000 7 500
NK42/20-XL – – – 85,8 42 52 20 0,3 30 49 8,6 10 000 8 000
NK42/30-XL – – – 130 42 52 30 0,3 44,5 82 15,2 10 000 7 500
– RNA4907-XL – – 107 42 55 20 0,6 35,5 50 9,4 11 000 7 000
– – RNA6907-ZW-XL – 193 42 55 36 0,6 54 86 15,9 10 000 7 000
NK43/20-XL – – – 86 43 53 20 0,3 30,5 51 8,9 10 000 7 500
NK43/30-XL – – – 133 43 53 30 0,3 45,5 85 15,8 10 000 7 500
– – – NKS43-XL 139 43 58 22 0,6 44 57 9,8 9 500 7 500
NK45/20-TN-XL – – – 85,3 45 55 20 0,3 35 62 10,8 10 000 7 000
NK45/30-TN-XL – – – 132 45 55 30 0,3 52 103 19,1 10 000 6 500
– – – NKS45-XL 145 45 60 22 0,6 45,5 60 10,4 9 500 7 000
NK47/20-XL – – – 94,5 47 57 20 0,3 32,5 56 9,9 9 500 7 000
NK47/30-XL – – – 142 47 57 30 0,3 48,5 94 17,5 9 500 7 000
– RNA4908-XL – – 140 48 62 22 0,6 48,5 67 11,5 9 500 6 000
– – RNA6908-ZW-XL – 256 48 62 40 0,6 74 116 19,4 9 000 6 500
15
RNA69..-ZW-XL (Fw � 40 mm)

Dimension table (continued) · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions Basic load
ratings
Fatigue
limit load
Limiting
speed
Reference
speed
NK..-XL RNA49..-XL RNA69..-ZW-XL NKS..-XL Fw D C r dyn.
Cr
stat.
C0r
Cur nG nB
�g min. kN kN kN min–1 min–1
NK50/25-TN-XL – – – 146 50 62 25 0,6 48,5 87 14,8 9 000 6 500
NK50/35-TN-XL – – – 207 50 62 35 0,6 67 132 23,9 9 000 6 000
– – – NKS50-XL 157 50 65 22 1 48 67 11,5 8 500 6 500
– RNA4909-XL – – 182 52 68 22 0,6 51 73 12,6 8 500 6 000
– – RNA6909-ZW-XL – 338 52 68 40 0,6 79 127 21,4 8 000 6 000
NK55/25-XL – – – 180 55 68 25 0,6 45,5 82 14 8 000 6 000
NK55/35-XL – – – 250 55 68 35 0,6 60 118 21,3 8 000 6 000
– – – NKS55-XL 221 55 72 22 1 51 74 12,7 7 500 6 000
– RNA4910-XL – – 163 58 72 22 0,6 53 80 13,8 8 000 5 000
– – RNA6910-ZW-XL – 310 58 72 40 0,6 82 139 23,4 7 500 5 000
NK60/25-TN-XL – – – 170 60 72 25 0,6 53 103 17,5 7 500 5 500
NK60/35-XL – – – 258 60 72 35 0,6 63 130 23,5 7 500 5 500
– – – NKS60-XL 335 60 80 28 1,1 71 98 17,3 7 000 5 500
– RNA4911-XL – – 255 63 80 25 1 65 100 17,3 7 500 4 900
– – RNA6911-ZW-XL – 470 63 80 45 1 102 176 30 7 000 4 900
NK65/25-XL – – – 221 65 78 25 0,6 50 98 16,7 7 000 5 500
NK65/35-XL – – – 310 65 78 35 0,6 66 142 25,5 7 000 5 500
– – – NKS65-XL 356 65 85 28 1,1 75 108 19,1 6 500 5 000
NK68/25-XL – – – 241 68 82 25 0,6 49,5 89 15,2 6 500 5 500
NK68/35-XL – – – 338 68 82 35 0,6 70 139 25,5 6 500 5 000
– RNA4912-XL – – 275 68 85 25 1 68 108 18,8 7 000 4 500
– – RNA6912-ZW-XL – 488 68 85 45 1 106 191 32,5 6 500 4 500
NK70/25-XL – – – 260 70 85 25 0,6 50 92 15,7 6 500 5 000
NK70/35-XL – – – 370 70 85 35 0,6 71 144 26,5 6 500 5 000
– – – NKS70-XL 380 70 90 28 1,1 77 113 20 6 000 4 900
– RNA4913-XL – – 312 72 90 25 1 69 112 19,5 6 500 4 300
– – RNA6913-ZW-XL – 580 72 90 45 1 108 198 33,5 6 000 4 300
NK73/25-XL – – – 302 73 90 25 1 60 100 17,5 6 000 4 900
NK73/35-XL – – – 428 73 90 35 1 85 156 27 6 000 4 700
NK75/25-XL – – – 315 75 92 25 1 61 104 18,2 6 000 4 800
NK75/35-XL – – – 445 75 92 35 1 87 162 28 6 000 4 600
– – – NKS75-XL 402 75 95 28 1,1 81 123 21,9 6 000 4 600
16
Needle roller bearings
Without inner ring
NK..-XL, RNA49..-XL, RNA48..-XL

Dimension table (continued) · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions Basic load
ratings
Fatigue
limit load
Limiting
speed
Reference
speed
NK..-XL RNA49..-XL RNA69..-ZW-XL Fw D C r dyn.
Cr
stat.
C0r
Cur nG nB
�g min. kN kN kN min–1 min–1
NK80/25-XL – – 301 80 95 25 1 63 119 19,6 5 500 4 400
NK80/35-XL – – 425 80 95 35 1 89 184 32,5 5 500 4 300
– RNA4914-XL – 460 80 100 30 1 95 156 27,5 6 000 4 000
– – RNA6914-ZW-XL 857 80 100 54 1 145 265 47,5 5 500 3 900
NK85/25-XL – – 425 85 105 25 1 78 123 21,7 5 000 4 200
NK85/35-XL – – 600 85 105 35 1 111 193 34,5 5 000 4 000
– RNA4915-XL – 489 85 105 30 1 97 162 28,5 5 500 3 800
– – RNA6915-ZW-XL 935 85 105 54 1 147 275 49,5 5 000 3 600
NK90/25-XL – – 450 90 110 25 1 81 132 23,3 4 900 4 000
NK90/35-XL – – 630 90 110 35 1 116 208 37 4 900 3 800
– RNA4916-XL – 516 90 110 30 1 101 174 30,5 5 000 3 500
– – RNA6916-ZW-XL 987 90 110 54 1 153 300 53 4 900 3 300
NK95/26-XL – – 490 95 115 26 1 83 137 24 4 700 3 900
NK95/36-XL – – 680 95 115 36 1 121 223 39,5 4 700 3 700
NK100/26-XL – – 515 100 120 26 1 86 146 25 4 500 3700
NK100/36-XL – – 715 100 120 36 1 125 237 41,5 4 500 3500
– RNA4917-XL – 657 100 120 35 1,1 125 237 41,5 4 800 3300
– – RNA6917-ZW-XL 1 200 100 120 63 1,1 188 400 71 4 500 2900
NK105/26-XL – – 540 105 125 26 1 89 155 26,5 4 300 3600
NK105/36-XL – – 713 105 125 36 1 129 250 43,5 4 300 3400
– RNA4918-XL – 745 105 125 35 1,1 129 250 43,5 4 600 3100
– – RNA6918-ZW-XL 1 330 105 125 63 1,1 195 425 74 4 300 2700
NK110/30-XL – – 650 110 130 30 1,1 111 210 35,5 4 100 3300
NK110/40-XL – – 830 110 130 40 1,1 143 290 50 4 100 3100
– RNA4919-XL – 719 110 130 35 1,1 131 260 44,5 4 400 2900
– – RNA6919-ZW-XL 1 460 110 130 63 1,1 197 440 76 4 100 2600
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false